Page No. 1 2 3
Rev. No. 4 4 4
DEPARTMENT  OF  TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL  AVIATION  ADMINISTRATION
P60GL
Revision 4
McCauley
3GFR34C(7--)

21, Subpart J December 7, 1984 December 7, 1984
Production Basis: Production Certificate No. 3
NOTE 1. Hub Model Designation.
   Basic Model Designation
  X   3   G    F   R  34   C  701  -  [X][X][X]
          Letters denoting changes that may affect eligibility or
interchangeability.
         Numerals defining specific design and major change
affecting eligibility or interchangeability of parts.
        Type of propeller - C, constant speed.
       McCauley blade shank size.
      When present, indicates reverse pitch capability.
     Type of propeller - F, full-feathering.
    G denotes special flange - 4 1/4" bolt circle with eight
9/16" studs and two 1/2" dowels.
   Number of blades.
  Indicates dowel location with respect to centerline of
No. 1 blade socket, viewing hub from flange
mounting face.  Blank - 0° and 180° clockwise.
Deleted: <sp>
 3 P60GL
NOTE 2. Blade Model Designation.
   Basic Model Designation
  X  -  X   106   G[X]  -  0
      Reduction in diameter from basic, in inches.
     Characteristics of blade design (planform, etc.).  Suffix [X] indicates
blade butt staking dimensions for the actuating pin.
    Blade design diameter in inches.
   Letter designating direction of rotation; no letter (blank) indicates
clockwise (viewed from downstream); L indicates counter-clockwise.
  Letter designating minor change not affecting eligibility or
interchangeability.
NOTE 3. Not applicable.
NOTE 4. Feathering.  Feathering and unfeathering capability when installed with appropriate feather/unfeathering
controls.
 Reversing.  For installation as reversing propeller with appropriate reversing controls.
NOTE 5. Left Hand Models.  The left hand version of an approved model is eligible at the same rating and
diameter limitations as listed for the right hand model.
NOTE 6. Not applicable.
NOTE 7. Accessories.
 (a)  Propeller Deicing
  (l)  Model 93KB blades with Goodrich deicer per Goodrich Report 59-728 and installed per
McCauley drawing E-5128.
  (2)  Model 100LA blades with Safeway deicer B-40245-50 per McCauley Report MC-2611 and
installed per McCauley drawing E-5423.
  (3)  Model 106GA blades with McCauley deicer B-40245-54 per McCauley Report MC-2611 and
installed per McCauley drawing E-6368.
(4)  Model 106GA blades with McCauley feed shoe C-40323-83 per McCauley Report MC-1104
and installed per McCauley drawing E-6368.
 (b)  Propeller Spinner
  (1)  Model 3GFR34C701/93KB and 3GFR34C704/93KB with spinner, reference McCauley
drawing E-5146.
  (2)  Model 3GFR34C702/100LA with spinner; reference McCauley drawing E-5424.
  (3)  Model 3GFR34C703/106GA with spinner; reference McCauley drawing E-6383.
NOTE 8. Not applicable.
NOTE 9. Not applicable.
NOTE 10. Special Notes.  Aircraft installation must be approved as part of the aircraft type certificate upon
compliance with the applicable aircraft airworthiness requirements.